

澳洲雪梨華人獅子會

The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc.

District 201N5 of Lions Clubs International P.O. Box K422, Haymarket Sydney NSW 2000, Australia www.sydneychineselions.org.au

INVITATION FOR APPLICATION

THE SYDNEY CHINESE LIONS HUMANITARIAN SCHOLARSHIP 2011

Eligibility : Any student studying at one of the universities in Sydney, with good

character, who has undertaken and/or is planning to undertake

humanitarian services.

Award : \$2,000 for one award winner.

Application: Applicants are required to submit a report including the following topics:

(a) Name and contact details (including address, email address and phone number).

- (b) University attended, year of study, and degree program pursued.
- (c) Record of humanitarian services performed on a pro-bono basis.
- (d) Pro-bono humanitarian services planned for the next 12 months.

Submissions must reach The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc, PO Box K422, Haymarket NSW 2000, or email to William Wong: wjw2086@gmail.com by 31 March 2011.

Applicants may be invited to a brief presentation of their services at a meeting of The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc.

Selection criteria

: The nature and commendability of the pro-bono humanitarian services rendered and/or to be rendered by the applicants.

The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc has full discretion in selecting the award winner. No further correspondence will be entered into once the winner has been selected.

Results will be announced in May/June 2011.

For more information on the scholarship, and/or activities of the Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc, please contact Lion William Wong (email: wjw2086@gmail.com) and/or visit our website: www.sydneychineselions.org.au



澳洲雪梨華人獅子會

The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc.

District 201N5 of Lions Clubs International P.O. Box K422, Haymarket Sydney NSW 2000, Australia www.sydneychineselions.org.au

MEDIA RELEASE

SCHOLARSHIP OFFER

The Sydney Chinese Lions Humanitarian Scholarship for 2011 is now open for application. The Scholarship was first established by the Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc (the Club) in 2003, and its purpose is to encourage and recognize humanitarian services undertaken by university students. This year, the award is \$2,000 for one award winner.

The eligible applicant must be studying at one of the universities in Sydney, of good character, who has undertaken and/or is planning to undertake humanitarian services.

Selection is based on the nature and commendability of pro bono humanitarian services rendered and/or to be rendered by the applicants. The Club has full discretion in selecting the award winner. No further correspondence will be entered into once the winner has been selected.

Applicants are required to submit a report including (1) Name and contact details including address, email address and phone number. (2) University attended, year of study, and degree program pursued. (3) Record of humanitarian services performed on a pro-bono basis. (4) Pro-bono humanitarian services planned for the next 12 months.

Submissions must reach the Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc, P O Box K422, Haymarket Sydney NSW 2000, or email to William Wong: wjw2086@gmail.com, by 31 March 2011.

Applicants may be invited to a brief presentation of their services at a meeting of the Club.

Results will be announced in May/June 2011.

For further information about the scholarship, or activities of the Club, please contact

William Wong (email: wjw2086@gmail.com) and/or visit our website www.sydneychineselions.org.au.



澳洲雪梨華人獅子會

The Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc.

District 201N5 of Lions Clubs International P.O. Box K422, Haymarket Sydney NSW 2000, Australia www.sydneychineselions.org.au

傳媒發佈

本年度獎學金:

為鼓勵嘉賞大學學生業餘參與社會公益服務,雪梨華人獅子會(本會)自二零零三年起設辦「雪梨華人獅子公益獎學金」。本年度獎學金二千元,名額一名,現開始接受申請。

申請人須就讀悉尼市內其中一大學,有良好品格,並曾參與或已計劃將參與社會公益服務。

批審挑選將以申請人所義務參與服務之性質及應嘉賞程度作定,又將由本會全權負責。本會挑選結果將為最終決定,任何人士不得異議。

申請人須以英文呈報報告書陳述有關資料包括(1)姓名,聯絡地址,電話,電郵等。(2)大學學府名稱,就讀年級及選修學糸。(3)過往義務參與之社會公益服務。(4)已計劃未來十二個月內將義務參與之社會公益服務。申請書須於截止日期二零一一年三月三十一日前郵寄達至 Lions Club of Sydney Chinese Inc, PO Box K422, Haymarket Sydney NSW 2000 或電郵 William Wong: wjw2086@gmail.com

申請人或會被邀請於本會月會中親身陳述提供有關其參與社會公益的資料。

結果將於二零一一年五月至六月間公佈。

詳情可聯絡 William Wong (電郵 wjw2086@gmail.com) 或瀏覽本會網站 www.sydneychineselions.org.au。